

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2018 ARS IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM - AREA B
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1757
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/10/2018

			JM Marschuetz Construction Company			M & H Concrete Contractors Inc.		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Pavement Solutions, LLC	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS											
107-02.00	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	Each	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00
202-40.01	Removal of Railroad Crossing	L.S.	1	\$6,352.00	\$6,352.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,397.00	\$13,397.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,358.00	\$1,358.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	21000	\$1.30	\$27,300.00	\$1.30	\$27,300.00	\$7.00	\$147,000.00	\$6.25	\$131,250.00
405-30.11	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Shoulder)	Ton	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$480.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$202.33	\$5,058.25
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	5.1	\$6,548.00	\$33,394.80	\$5,800.00	\$29,580.00	\$10,595.00	\$54,034.50	\$16,280.00	\$83,028.00
502-11.68	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	17000	\$53.50	\$909,500.00	\$61.70	\$1,048,900.00	\$81.00	\$1,377,000.00	\$73.77	\$1,254,090.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	900	\$2.80	\$2,520.00	\$1.20	\$1,080.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	75	\$82.50	\$6,187.50	\$86.00	\$6,450.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$174.00	\$13,050.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	150	\$62.50	\$9,375.00	\$48.40	\$7,260.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$106.00	\$15,900.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$43,160.00	\$43,160.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,066.00	\$8,066.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	3	\$959.50	\$2,878.50	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00
613-40.00	Joint Repair (Longitudinal or Transverse)	S.Y.	3000	\$81.50	\$244,500.00	\$110.00	\$330,000.00	\$138.00	\$414,000.00	\$195.00	\$585,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	50	\$39.50	\$1,975.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$103.00	\$5150.00*(1)
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$1,364,242.81		\$1,527,320.00		\$2,116,351.50		\$2,166,091.25
PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,364,242.81		\$1,527,320.00		\$2,116,351.50	Corrected From:	\$2,166,091.25 \$5,100.00*(1)